. 03-24	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark C
$\partial \partial \partial [\psi]$ 1032	04183 PE
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LEMBER IMPORT INC.	Name: Lember Importinc
	Internal Address: 520 1er Avenuez
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s)	ර ක රා
Assignment Merger	City: ST-Romuald,
Security Agreement Change of Name	
L Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada zip: Gbw5ml
L Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X is document is being filed together with a new applicati
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
854,389.	55111 257
C I ·	5,840,257.
680, 862 Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lember Import inc	involved:
Internal Address:	- <b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 1er Avenue	
	None required (government interest not affecting t
city: ST Romould,	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: (CUO DDd Zin (+1.1.) SML	
State: <u>Cuebec</u> Zip: <u>Gbu SMk</u> Phone Number: 418-838-1760	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 418-838-1760	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 418-838-1760	Expiration Date     Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: <u>418-838-1760</u> Fax Number: <u>418-838-3598</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Phone Number: $418 - 838 - 1760$ Fax Number: $418 - 838 - 3598$ Ernail Address: Ben of L. Of ember Impain 9. Signature: Signature	Expiration Date     Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: <u>418-838-1760</u> Fax Number: <u>418-838-3598</u> Ernail Address: <u>Benoit L@JemberImpai</u> <b>9. Signature:</b> Servoit Lemiesx	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name O2/23/06. Date Total number of pages including cover
Phone Number: <u>418-838-1760</u> Fax Number: <u>418-838-3598</u> Ernail Address: <u>Benoit L@</u> <u>tember Timpation</u> <b>9. Signature:</b> <u>Servoit Lemieux</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sh	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name D2/23/06. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Phone Number: <u>418-838-1760</u> Fax Number: <u>418-838-3598</u> Ernail Address: <u>Benoit L@tembertmpail</u> <b>9. Signature:</b> <u>Signature:</u> <u>Signature:</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name O2/23/06. Date Total number of pages including cover
Phone Number: <u>418-838-1760</u> Fax Number: <u>418-838-3598</u> Ernail Address: <u>Benoit L@</u> <u>tember Timpali</u> <b>9. Signature:</b> <u>Servoit Lemieux</u> Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sh Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Directo	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name O2/33/06. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: reet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0294 ×

Quebec, February 23, 2006

To whom it may concern,

FILE: RAYFLAM INC., in bankruptcy
Our file: 6056

I, Éric Villeneuve of Groupe Thibault Van Houtte & Associés Ltée, trustee in bankruptcy for Raylflam Inc., do certify by the present that the rights, interest and title of the totality of the assets of the debtor company have been sold December 13, 2005 to Lembex Import Inc.

Éric Villeneuve Groupe Thibault Van Houtte & Associés Ltée

Benoit Lemieux, President Lembex Import Inc.

rigitte Kelly

Witness

RECORDED: 02/22/2006